



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 387/2018 & CrI. M.A. 6012/2018

RAHUL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nilajan Bose, DHCLSC Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Verma, Addl. PP
for the State with SI Satender Singh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

07.08.2018

Despite directions trial court record has not yet been received.

Trial court record be requisitioned for the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 11.10.2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

AUGUST 07, 2018

'rs'