



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 387/2018**

RAHUL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nilanjan Bose, DHCLSC Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Verma, APP for the State.
SI Satish Kumar, PS Kashmere Gate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **11.10.2018**

Crl. M.A. No.6012/2018 (for suspension of sentence)

After hearing learned counsel for the appellant and on perusal of the record, I am not inclined to allow the application.

The application for suspension of sentence is accordingly rejected.

Crl. A. No.387/2018

Admit

Since the application of the appellant for suspension of sentence has been rejected, list the appeal for final disposal in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters' on 14th March, 2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J.

OCTOBER 11, 2018

'AA'