



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 387/2018

RAHUL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nilanjan Bose, Adv.
versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Varma, APP for
State with SI Satender Singh, P.S.
Kashmere Gate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

14.03.2019

List for hearing on 24th July, 2019.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MARCH 14, 2019

ga