



\$~57

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 387/2018

RAHUL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nilanjan Bose, DHCLSC for the  
Appellant.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State.  
SI Ajay Kumar, PS Kashmere Gate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK**

**ORDER**

%

**01.04.2019**

**Crl. M.B 607/2019**

Notice. Learned APP accepts notice and seeks time to file status  
report.

List on 8<sup>th</sup> April 2019. In the meanwhile, status report be filed.

**A.K. PATHAK, J**

**APRIL 01, 2019**

ib