



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 387/2018**

RAHUL

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Nilanjan Bose, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with SI
Satender Singh, P.S. K. Gate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **14.05.2019**

Crl. M.B. no. 607/2019 (interim suspension of sentence)

At request, renotify on 24th May, 2019.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MAY 14, 2019

r.bararia