

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 387/2018

RAHUL Appellant

Through: Mr.Nilanjana Bose, Adv.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr.Hirein Sharma, APP with SI
Ashok Kumar, P.S.Kashmere Gate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **24.07.2019**

Appeal has been listed for final disposal in the category of After Notice Misc. Matters. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that since appellant has been convicted in another FIR and undergoing incarceration, he prays that the appeal be placed in the category of regular matters.

In view of the above, the appeal be shown in the regular list in the category of "persons in custody" as per its seniority.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JULY 24, 2019

rk