



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 387/2018**

RAHUL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Jain, Advocate and Mr.
Nilanjan Bose, Advocate (DHCLSC)

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Izhar Ahmad, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

28.04.2021

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 449/2021

At request of the counsel for the petitioner, renotify on 05.05.2021.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

APRIL 28, 2021/rk