



\$~R-1070

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 387/2018**

RAHUL

..... Appellant

Through: None

Versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

23.09.2022

1. None has appeared on behalf of the appellant.
2. Issue court notice to the appellant and his counsel.
3. List on 01.02.2023 in Advance list.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2022/p