



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 387/2018**

RAHUL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Nilanjan Bose, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State
SI Sonu Singh, PS Kashmere Gate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.05.2023

1. As per the nominal roll dated 22.04.2021, received from the office of Superintendent of Prison, Central Jail No. 02, Tihar, New Delhi, the appellant has undergone sentence of 4 years and 9 months and 27 days and is currently undergoing life sentence in FIR No. 88/2016 under Sections 302/34 IPC registered at P.S. Tughlak Road.
2. At request, list on due course.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 24, 2023/sa