



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 387/2018

RAHUL

Through: Mr. Nilanjan Bose, Adv (DHCLSC)
with Appellant in person.

.....Appellant

versus

STATE

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Dilbagh Singh, P.S. Kashmiri Gate

.....Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

1. List on 14.09.2026.

2. In the meantime, Registry is directed to requisition the digitized copy of TCR, properly bookmark the same and make it available to the Court before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

rs